TTCC--55991155AA  SShhiieelldd  BBooxx
 Features
■ Reliable High RF Shielding up to 6 GHz
■ Manual operation
■ Easily customizable to meet various test needs
■ Shock Absorbers on lid
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE
Concentric Technology Solutions, Inc.

2000 to 3000 MHz > 70 dB
3000 to 6000 MHz > 50 dB
 Ordering Information
Order Number Description
TC-5915A
Shield Box
Operating Manual
Test Report
RG400S, N(m) to N(m) cable, 1 m, 1 pc
I/O Interface Panel
 Order Number Configuration
M591502B  *Shielding Effectiveness:>70 dB from 0.1 to 2 GHz,
>60 dB from 2 to 3 GHz, >55 dB from 3 to 6 GHz
 DB9(p) outside and DB9(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi
filter
 2 N(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
 Data line Capacity : 100 VDC, 3 Amps max.
Data Interface Panel
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE
Concentric Technology Solutions, Inc.
TEL: 817-503-8862  FAX: 817-503-8866  Email: CTS-Sales@ctscorp-usa.com      WWW.RFSHIELDBOX.COM
M591505A  *Shielding Effectiveness:>70 dB from 0.1 to 2 GHz,
>60 dB from 2 to 3 GHz, >55 dB from 3 to 6 GHz
 DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi
filter
 4 N(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
 Data line Capacity : 100 VDC, 3 Amps max.
Data Interface Panel
M591531A  *Shielding Effectiveness:>60 dB from 0.1 to 3 GHz
 RJ-45 outside and inside, 10pF Pi filter, for LAN
 Data line Capacity : 1.5 Amps max.
RJ-45 Interface Panel
M591532A  *Shielding Effectiveness:>70 dB from 0.1 to 2 GHz,
>60 dB from 2 to 3 GHz, >55 dB from 3 to 6 GHz
 DC Power Jack outside and inside
 Data line Capacity : 100 VDC, 3 Amps max.
DC Power interface Panel
M591533A  *Shielding Effectiveness:>70 dB from 0.1 to 2 GHz,
>60 dB from 2 to 3 GHz, >55 dB from 3 to 6 GHz
 DB9(p) outside and DB9(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 Data line Capacity : 100 VDC, 3 Amps max.
DB9 Interface Panel